

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 7680/2012(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in SBCWP
No.1172/1992,DBC SA No.492/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMEA HIDYAT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv., Addl. Adv. Gen.
	Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.
	Mr. Deepak Singh Dalal, Adv.
	Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
	Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petition as also on
application seeking condonation of delay. Tag with Special
Leave Petition (Civil) No. 1572 of 2011 etc.
Status quo shall be maintained pending further orders.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master