

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No.1572/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2010 in DBCSA No. 500/2009 11/01/2010 in SBCWP No. 1172/1992 11/01/2010 in DBCSA No. 500/2009 11/01/2010 in SBCWP No. 1172/1992 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.M.S.INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS.
(For intervention)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Coac

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Asgar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Applicant(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Altaf Hussain Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply to intervention application (I.A.No.2/2016) be
filed within four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER