SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s).3876/2017</u>

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMEA HIDAYAT TRUST AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA No. 3871 / 2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 3871/2017 (XV)

(IA No. 36717/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 24815/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 19865/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 18-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s): Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Sharyab Ali, Adv. Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s): M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR [Not Present]

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv. [Not Present]
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv. [Not Present]
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv. [Not Present]
Mr. Md. Sarfaraz, Adv. [Not Present]

M/S. Coac, AOR [Not Present]
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR [Not Present]

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR [Not Present]
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv. [Not Present]
Mr. Kailash J. Kashyap, Adv. [Not Present]

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR [Not Present]
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR [Not Present]

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

[Not Present] Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR [Not Present]

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR [Not Present]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 3871/2017

- The application (IA No.19865/2022) has been filed seeking 1. impleadment as well as application (IA No.24815/2025) has been filed seeking intervention.
- 2. None is present for the applicants.
- List after four weeks. 3.

(RAVI ARORA) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(MAMTA RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR